FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	10-25-	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FIT Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0031-0011 (exp.4/94)	-		Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner o			ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Constar International, Inc.	101496	5470 Name: Crown	address of receiving party(ies): Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation
( ) Individual(s) ( ) Association ( ) General Partnership ( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Corporation-State: Delaware ( ) Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	artnership	City: Alsip State: Illinois () Individual(s)	s: 11535 South Central Avenue  ZIP: 60803-2599 ) citizenship:
attached? () YES (X) NO  3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of () Other: Execution Date: October 6, 2000	Name	() Other: If assignee is not d representative desi (Designation must	tnership:
4. Application number(s) or registration (A. Trademark Application No.(s)	 	1,840,58	
Additional numbers attached? ( ) YES (X) NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Camille M. Miller Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MAC NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19103-7301	KIEWICZ &	7. Total fee (3 (X) Enclosed (X) Authoriz	per of applications and registrations involved:  37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  d  zed to be charged to deposit account  count number: 23-3050
	i	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Camille M. Miller  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0138

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Constar International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 5375 Drake Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336 ("Constar") is the owner of the mark CONSTAR ("Mark") which is the subject of the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,840,582.

WHEREAS, Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of acquiring said Mark, the good will associated with the Mark, and registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Constar does hereby assign to Crown Cork & Seal Technologies, Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of the Mark, be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

10/6/00\_

CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL, INC

Title: Vice President + CFO

CROWN CORK AND SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

10/6/00 Date

**RECORDED: 10/13/2000** 

BY: WILLIAM T. GARDAGHER

Title: VP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0139